503623236 12/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3669867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL TAL	12/31/2013
BOB H. KATZ	12/31/2013
MARK JAMES DEBISSCHOP	01/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTRAMED, LLC
Street Address:	1723 BEVERLY DRIVE
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28207

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14935517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-340-2600

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 155

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P242088.US.03 (495601-22)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE BENTON
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Benton/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=P242088US01_495601-3_Assignment_1-17-14#page1.tif source=P242088US01_495601-3_Assignment_1-17-14#page2.tif source=P242088US01_495601-3_Assignment_1-17-14#page3.tif

PATENT 503623236 REEL: 037349 FRAME: 0593

source=P242088US01_495601-3_Assignment_1-17-14#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037349 FRAME: 0594

Attorney Docket No.: P242088US01 Client Matter No.: 495601-3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Michael TAL, residing at Hahoresh 17 Street, Savyon, IL 52565; Bob H, KATZ, 118 Boyer Lane, Los Gatos, CA 95030 and Mark James DeBISSCHOP, 56 Burlington Avenue, Burlington, CT 06013; have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTRAUTERINE DEVICE WITH RETRIEVAL THREAD, for which invention we have executed and filed a provisional patent application on October 18, 2013 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, which was assigned U.S. Serial No. 14/057,297; and

Whereas, ContraMed, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 1723 Beverly Drive, Charlotte, NC 28207, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the letters patent to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said assignee and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, we convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such

Attorney Docket No.: P242088US01 Client Matter No.: 495601-3

additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrum	iem
to said	Assignee this 31 day of December , 2013,	
	Michael TAL	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrum	nent
to said	Assignee this day of, 2013,	
	Bob H. KATZ	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrur	nent
to said	Assignee this day of, 2013,	
	Mark James DeBISSCHOP	

Attorney Docket No.: P242088US01 Client Matter No.: 495601-3

additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument
to said	Assignee this day of, 2013,
	Michael TAL
	Miletanes a ur
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument
to said	Assignee this 31 day of December , 2013,
	Bob H. KATZ
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said inventor has executed and delivered this instrument
to said	Assignee this day of, 2013,
	Mark James DeBISSCHOP

Attorney Docker No.: P242088US91 Client Matter No.: 495601-3

additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and abisining original, divisional renewal, rensued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accraing as a result of such application or parents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavirs, it being understood that the foregoing coverant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument
sə said A	Assignce thisday of, 2013,
	Nichael TAL
	N.WITNESS WHEREOF, the said insentor has executed and delivered this instrument
o said /	Assignee tirisday of
,	Bab N. KATZ
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said inventor has executed and delivered this instrument Assignee this 12 day of 1800KWJ 2014.
	All All Comes (Verriss Chor)

2082

PATENT REEL: 037349 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 12/22/2015